The Honorable Commissioner Court of Sabine County, Texas, met in a call session of the Commissioners Court on Jan. 7, 1957, at the regular meeting place in Hemphill, with all members of the Court Present, to-wit: W. G. Brewton, County Judge, H. H. Byley, Commr. Prect. #1, W. T. Love, Commr. Prect. #2, Paul Lout, Commr. Prect. #3, Earl Smith, Commr. Prect. 4, and Kyle D. Walker, Clerk of the Court.

ت دمني سواد مستع الحدار المداد

It is the order of the Court that the Order of the Court made on Dec. 24, 1956, effecting surplus in Officers Salary Fund be rescinded.

It is the order of the Court that the balance of \$7620.45 surplus in Officers Salary Fund be transferred to General County Fund as prescribed by law.

THE STATE OF TEXAS !

COUNTY OF JASPER | I, Joe J. Fisher, Judge of the 1st Judicial District of Texas, do hereby appoint L. R. Alvis as the Official Court Reporter of the 1st Judicial District of Texas; and the salary of the said Court Reporter is hereby fixed in the amount of Six Thousand Six Hundred (\$6600.00) Dollars per annum.

The salary of the Court Reporter shall be paid in twelve monthly installments, with each of the four counties in the 1st Judicial District paying its pro rata part, to be calculated and arrived at upon the percentage that the population of the County, as given by the 1950 Federal Census, bears to the sum total of the population of the four counties in the 1st Judicial District paying its pro rata part, to be calculated

and arrived at upon the percentage that the population of the County, as given by the 1950 Federal Census, bears to the sum total of the population of the four counties; and as so calculated, the four counties composing the 1st Jucicial District of Texas will pay the following monthly amounts, to-wit: Jasper County \$228.25, Newton County \$122.75, Sam Augustine County \$101.50; and Sabine County \$97.50.

This order shall be effective as of January 1, 1957.

It is further ordered that a copy of this order be furnished the Commissioners Court of each of the four counties composing the 1st Judicial District.

Joe J. Fisher, Judge, 1st Judicial District of Texas

Accounts allowed are shown by the Minutes of Accounts Allowed. There being no further business, court adjourned.